Date: 19th November, 2020

From: Saurabh Malhotra Flat No. 2502, RNA Mirage, Sudam Kalu Ahire Marg, Worli Mumbai – 400025

To,
BSE Limited
Listing Compliance
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To,
National Stock Exchange Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kuria Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of hares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 relating to release of pledge on 14284390 Equity Shares of Sakuma Exports Limited

With reference to above, please find enclosed the following information:

 Disclosure under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of hares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 for release of pledge on 14284390 (43.97%) Equity shares of Sakuma Exports Limited.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Kindly acknowledgement the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

Mr. Saurabh Malhotra

surole

Encl: As above

CC:

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Sakuma Exports Limited

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	the Ta	arget Co	ompa	ny (TC)						1	UMA	EZ	XPORT	
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed										BSE LIMITED & NATIONAL STOCK				
Date of re	eporti	ng		EXCHANGE LIMITED 13.05.2019										
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been											SAURABH MALHOTRA			
created / released / invoked Details of the creation / invocation / release of encumbrance:											25.08.2020			
Details 01	thee	reation	/ 11100)Cation /	Telea	se of en	cumbranc	e:		25.08	.2020			
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)			Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encun				nbrance	(3)	Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]		
	No. of shar es	% of total share capita 1	% w.r .t. dil ute d sha re ca pit al (*)	No. of shares	% of total shar e capi tal	Type of event (creati on/ release / invoca tion)	Date of creation / invocati on release of encumb rance	Type of encumbran ce (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking /others	No. of share s	% of total shar e capit al	Name of the entity in whos e favor shares encu mbere d	No. of shares	% of total share capita	
Saurabh Malhotra	3,22, 83,4 10	15.13	-	194687 70	59.93	Release	24.08.202	Pledge	14284 390	43.97	Corpor ation Bank	5184380	15.96%	
Kusum Chander Mohan Malhotra	4643 1190	21.77	-	NA							Limited			
Sakuma Infrastructu re And Realty Private Limited	2,66, 72,4 50	12.51		NA										
Vanitha Malhotra	1,03, 50,0 00	4.85%		NA										
Sakuma Finvest Pvt Ltd	69,8 7,20 0	3.28%		NA										
Gmk System And Logistics Private Ltd	9,00,	0.42%		NA										
Tanya Mediratta	5320	0.002		NA										

Shiper SOAD G.02% NA	
Saurabh Malbotra	THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.
Place: Mambai Date: 19.11.2020	The property of the species of the segment of the second second second second second

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third

party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.